
                                           

II Manifestazione Propaganda Milano 
Domenica 10 Aprile 2022 

Milano – Piscina Cozzi 
 

Risultati 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Ragazzi  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. TOVAR SERRA Selena      2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.30 
  2. GALBIATI Matilde        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.50 
  3. POGLIAGHI Sofia         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           53.60 
  4. SISA Emma               2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           55.30 
  5. VANONI Bianca           2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           55.40 
  6. CAVALETTI Giulia        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           55.70 
  7. BAZZANI Martina         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           56.60 
  8. FURCOI Clara Elisabetta 2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              58.00 
  9. NEGRETTI Sofia Vittoria 2010 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            58.60 
 10. UVA Veronica Alessia    2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           59.40 
 11. MEZZETTA Nina           2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.02.20 
 12. PUGLISI Ludovica        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.02.40 
 13. CORRADO Benedetta       2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.02.50 
 14. COLELLA Martina         2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.03.00 
 15. BERTANI Camilla Iolanda 2009 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                      1.04.00 
 16. PILIA Emma              2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.04.20 
 17. MOTTOLA Beatrice        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.05.90 
 18. CATIZONE Liliana Edoard 2010 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                      1.07.80 
 19. FISICHELLA Serena Vitto 2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.08.00 
 20. FRIGERIO Giorgia        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.09.20 
 21. VIGLIOTTI Giulia        2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.10.80 
 22. NAPOLITANO Diana        2009 GSL 1972 ASD                                                   1.11.30 
 23. SINICCO Giulia          2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.13.00 
 24. FERNANDO Nuhansa Geevin 2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.16.50 
 25. REZZONICO Nadia         2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.18.40 
 26. OJOS Danika             2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.23.00 
 27. CRANCHI Alessia         2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.24.20 
     BOMBA Emma              2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                          Non part. 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Ragazzi  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. FIORELLA Alessandro     2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           51.40 
  2. MASI Alessandro         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           53.50 
  3. FERRARI PAGINI Vittorio 2009 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            54.00 
  4. ROSSI Fabrizio Tancredi 2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           54.50 
  5. EPIS Giorgio            2009 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     56.40 
  6. FAVATA Gabriele         2009 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     57.00 
  7. CASSANELLI Alberto      2009 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        57.20 
  8. GALLO Lorenzo           2009 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            57.50 
  9. SPINONI Giorgio         2010 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        59.00 
 10. PIVA Samuele            2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           59.50 
 11. IEZZI Marcello          2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.02.30 
 12. DE PONTI Tancredi       2009 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                      1.03.10 
 13. CORBETTA Davide         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.04.40 
 14. GIRARDELLI Filippo Mari 2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.04.80 
 15. SPADA Gioele            2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.05.20 
 16. CALABRIA Lorenzo        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.06.00 
 17. SPANO' Matteo           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.07.30 
 18. DE LUCA Marco           2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.08.30 
 
 
 



              50 m Rana Femmine Ragazzi  
 
  1. CORSINI Alice           2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.01.80 
  2. FERRONI Camilla         2010 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   1.02.00 
  3. FORGHIERI Aurora        2010 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.03.80 
  4. ROMANO Gaia             2009 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.05.70 
  5. SIMONETTI Sofia         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.70 
  6. BATTAGLINI Giulia Maia  2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.07.60 
  7. BIZZOCA Sofia           2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.08.10 
  8. TONNARELLI Stella       2010 DDS SSD                                                          1.08.40 
  9. PANIGADA Giulia         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.08.60 
 10. GASLINI Chiara          2009 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.08.70 
 11. VANTELLINI Veronica     2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.09.30 
 12. BOTTARI Margherita      2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.10.00 
 13. DE PAOLA Giorgia        2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.10.20 
 14. BROSIO Beatrice         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.10.40 
 15. SCAFFIDI Chiara         2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.10.60 
 16. VITALI Matilde          2009 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.10.80 
 17. ASTI Margherita         2010 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   1.11.80 
     RAITANO Matilde         2010 DDS SSD                                                          1.11.80 
 19. FONTANESI Flavia Elisa  2009 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.13.90 
 20. MELOTTI Rebecca         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.15.30 
 21. SUARDI Matilde          2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.17.10 
 22. SCOVAZZI Sibilla        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.20.90 
 23. CUPELLARO Asia          2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.21.70 
 24. PANIGADA Chiara         2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.23.20 
 25. BENINI Anna             2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.26.70 
 26. MONTICINI Aurora        2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.27.20 
 27. LOI Aurora              2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.41.10 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Ragazzi  
 
  1. ERRICO Alessandro Leone 2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             56.70 
  2. PAPARO Marco Alfredo    2009 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            1.00.30 
  3. MASCIO Federico         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.03.20 
  4. CANIATO Filippo         2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.04.50 
  5. MANFREDI Ludovico       2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.80 
  6. CHIARI Pietro           2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.07.70 
  7. BALLESTRI Pietro        2010 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.07.80 
  8. CEKA Rudy               2010 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.09.40 
  9. TORCHIO Pietro          2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.11.80 
 10. FUMAGALLI Matteo        2010 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.13.10 
 11. ABDYRAKHMANOV Daniel    2010 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.17.40 
 12. INVERNIZZI Leonardo     2009 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.17.60 
 13. PERTILE Giacomo Enrico  2010 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.18.20 
 14. LANDENNA Giulio         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.18.70 
 15. VITOLO Riccardo         2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.20.80 
 16. COIA Nathan             2009 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.26.40 
 17. CALTABELLOTTA Stefano   2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.31.10 
 18. DISTASO Diego           2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.32.80 
     ALBERONI Luca           2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                            Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Ragazzi  
 
  1. GRIECO Martina          2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                59.60 
  2. FARA Elisa Francesca    2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.00 
  3. GENNAIOLI Lucrezia      2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.08.60 
  4. SALA Emma               2009 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.10.10 
  5. RICCI Melissa           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.12.40 
  6. GIARONI Alice           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.14.20 
  7. SACCONI Martina         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.22.80 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Ragazzi  
 
  1. FRANZONI Pietro         2009 DDS SSD                                                            48.80 
  2. MONTEBUGNOLI Alessandro 2009 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     54.70 
  3. COSTA Tommaso           2009 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              58.10 
  4. CANDIA Filippo          2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.12.30 
  5. LOSITO Tommaso          2010 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.15.30 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Juniores  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PENATI Laura            2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              47.60 
  2. VENTURA Elisa           2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           49.00 
  3. FIORELLA Martina        2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           51.80 



  4. MARCONI Charlotte       2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.40 
  5. AJELLI Eleonora         2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.50 
  6. MILANO Giulia           2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.80 
  7. CORBETTA Teresa         2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              52.90 
  8. MAZZOLENI Federica      2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              53.60 
  9. SALA Martina            2007 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            53.70 
 10. BILELLO Ludovica        2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           54.40 
 11. BAFFA Chiara            2007 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     54.90 
     LEFEMINE Greta          2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           54.90 
 13. RADICE Giulia           2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              56.00 
 14. MARCONI Chiara          2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           56.10 
 15. MENDOZA Krystel         2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           56.20 
 16. BASSANI Arianna         2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              56.20 
 17. AMADIO Camilla          2008 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   56.90 
 18. MOTTADELLI Asia         2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              57.10 
 19. CAVERZASIO Elena Sofia  2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           57.20 
     MAIOCCO Angelica        2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           57.20 
 21. GIOACCHINI Livia        2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           57.60 
     PIZZETTI Viola          2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           57.60 
 23. BACCHETTA Angelica      2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           57.80 
 24. SEGRETO Sofia           2007 GSL 1972 ASD                                                     58.20 
 25. BOTTACIN Martina        2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              58.50 
 26. CERIOTTI Costanza       2008 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                 1.00.30 
 27. PELLEGRINI Allegra      2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.00.70 
     RINALDIS Sofia          2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.00.70 
 29. CAVALLO MOMOKO Margheri 2007 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                          1.00.90 
 30. PULICI Nicole           2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.02.30 
 31. VOLPONES Greta          2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.02.40 
 32. SCOLLO Ines             2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.03.20 
 33. SCROFANI Gaia           2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.04.70 
 34. GIAQUINTA Maya          2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.05.00 
 35. ORIGGI Alice            2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.05.20 
 36. GALBUSERA Sara          2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.05.50 
 37. ISOLANI Sofia           2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.05.60 
 38. BAROCCI Sara            2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.08.60 
 39. SILVA CONDORI Erika Mer 2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.09.60 
 40. BERTOLETTI Gudito       2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.11.40 
 41. ALVARADO MEJIA Nicol Al 2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.13.80 
 42. FERNANDO Kurukulasuriya 2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.15.10 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Juniores  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. CAMISASCA Alessandro    2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              44.30 
  2. MANFREDINI Tiziano      2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           46.40 
  3. SAMPIETRO Marco         2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           46.60 
  4. AJELLI Renato           2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           47.10 
  5. TESTA Davide            2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           47.30 
  6. PANCERI Thomas          2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              49.70 
  7. PREZIATI Andrea         2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              50.70 
  8. MARIANI Stefano         2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              52.00 
  9. SITO Simone             2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              54.00 
 10. BELLONI Daniel          2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           54.10 
     SABATINI Fabio          2007 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   54.10 
 12. TUNSINI Gabriele        2008 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            54.40 
 13. CRIPPA Mattia           2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              59.30 
 14. MONGELLI Giovanni       2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.02.00 
 15. MARUBINI Federico       2007 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                      1.04.60 
 16. VALERIO Matteo          2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.09.80 
 17. MARIGLIANO Gennaro      2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.12.90 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Juniores  
 
  1. DI FAZIO Gloria         2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.20 
  2. ALICICCO Ludovica       2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.01.10 
  3. COSTA Lorenza           2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.04.30 
     FIORANI Ilaria          2008 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   1.04.30 
  5. D'AGNONE Chiara         2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.04.40 
  6. MALMSHEIMER Penelope    2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.05.60 
  7. LOVATI Thea             2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.20 
  8. GALUPPO Tecla Maria     2007 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.06.30 
  9. TRICOTTI Matilde        2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.40 
 10. ISELLA Lavinia          2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.80 
 11. COROLLO Francesca Celin 2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.08.30 
 12. SIGNORELLI Syria        2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.09.50 



 13. GUELLA Alice            2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.11.20 
 14. RAMPONI Elena           2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.12.30 
 15. ZEMA Matilde            2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.12.80 
 16. VESCO Sara              2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.13.70 
 17. PORTA Gaia              2007 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.14.10 
 18. PARINI Giulia           2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.16.60 
 19. COMOTTI Giorgia         2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.17.70 
 20. FERRARIS Melissa Maria  2008 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   1.17.90 
 21. FINESSI Giulia          2007 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.19.00 
 22. JIN Isabella            2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.19.20 
 23. GATTI Mia Andrea        2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.22.60 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Juniores  
 
  1. VECELLIO Federico Maria 2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             56.60 
  2. POZZI Alessandro        2008 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              58.50 
  3. DAMIANI Mattia          2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.00 
  4. PETRUZZELLI Luca        2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.00.20 
  5. SPATARO Matteo Giuseppe 2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.01.80 
  6. CALANDRINI Simone       2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.02.40 
     ORSENIGO Lorenzo        2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.02.40 
  8. FENNER Georg Friedrich  2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.80 
  9. D'ITRI Orlando          2008 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            1.05.20 
 10. ALBERONI Marco          2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.07.20 
 11. BIANCHI Michele         2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.13.40 
 12. DUDA Marjel             2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.32.60 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Juniores  
 
  1. MARASCO Valentina       2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             54.00 
  2. BEVILACQUA Elena        2008 DDS SSD                                                            54.90 
  3. GUARINO Sofia           2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.00 
  4. VISMARA Valentina       2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.20 
  5. SERAVALLI Sofia         2007 DDS SSD                                                          1.01.50 
  6. D'AMICO Ginevra Cloe    2007 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.40 
  7. MERLINI Matilda Michela 2008 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   1.02.90 
     NAINANGALA VIDANELAGE C 2008 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.02.90 
  9. MECELLA Gaia            2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.15.30 
     FALLICA Ludovica Adele  2008 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                    Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Juniores  
 
  1. RIZZOTTO Flavio         2008 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              44.70 
  2. DE GAETANO Alessandro   2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             46.30 
  3. FLANAGAN Sean Eamon     2008 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                          47.00 
  4. LUBRANO Sergio          2008 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              52.70 
     SUARDI Paride           2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             52.70 
  6. MANCINI Antonio         2008 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                          55.30 
  7. MONTI Jacopo            2008 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.70 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Seniores  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. CARNEVALE Laura         2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           44.80 
  2. MOREA Giorgia           2004 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   51.20 
  3. MAINIERI Emma           2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.90 
  4. MAFFONI Alice           2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           54.00 
  5. CRIPPA Alessia          2004 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.00.00 
  6. PERICO Greta            2004 GSL 1972 ASD                                                   1.04.00 
  7. MARTINO-LOMBARDO Laura  2004 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.04.80 
     FEUDALE Federica        2004 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                    Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
              100 m Misti Maschi Seniores  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. ORNAGO Davide           2004 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              46.20 
  2. VALERIO Elias           2003 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           48.90 
  3. BRONZINI Federico       2003 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            50.90 
  4. SCARANO Mario Francesco 2003 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     55.40 
  5. COLOMBO Vittorio Luca   2003 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     57.90 
  6. STOPPA Luca             2004 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     59.90 
     NIGRA Lorenzo           2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                          Squal. R 
                                                                                                                  () 
              100 m Misti Femmine Cadetti  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. HEIJMERIKX Vittoria     2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           45.30 
  2. CENTURIONI Francesca    2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              50.80 



  3. D'ITRI Virginia         2006 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            51.60 
  4. VOCCA Marta             2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           52.60 
  5. SCUDERI Linda           2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              53.70 
  6. QUADRI Martina          2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              54.50 
  7. POLO Margherita Luisa   2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           55.60 
  8. MAIONE Chiara           2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           56.00 
  9. CERLIANI Ludovica       2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              56.20 
 10. DE LUCA Sofia Alessia   2005 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            56.70 
 11. FONTANA DONATELLI Gaia  2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           57.40 
 12. MARIANI Sara            2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              58.00 
 13. CARLACCI Maria Lucia    2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           58.20 
 14. FERRERA Caterina        2005 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.00.00 
 15. LEOCATA Alessia Alessan 2005 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.01.80 
 16. HASSARI Nouhayla        2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.02.20 
 17. GRIECO Beatrice         2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.02.40 
 18. AMORE Margherita        2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.03.30 
 19. MAIOCCHI Alessia        2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.03.60 
 20. DE ANGELIS Sara         2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.04.40 
 21. MEGLIANI Martina        2005 GSL 1972 ASD                                                   1.09.60 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Cadetti  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. CEVA Lorenzo            2006 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        45.30 
  2. CIVILINI Savelij        2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           46.10 
  3. ALBERTI Leonardo        2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           46.20 
  4. FAVATA Simone           2006 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     47.80 
  5. BONIARDI Vasco          2006 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            48.60 
  6. LISI Fernando           2005 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        51.00 
  7. UVA Valerio Antonio     2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           51.10 
  8. ZORAT Davide Enrico Mar 2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              51.50 
  9. BORACCO Daniele         2006 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     53.80 
 10. DEDA Klevin             2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           54.30 
 11. AZZOVEDI Luca           2005 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              55.50 
 12. BERTI Sergio Antonio    2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           55.90 
     MELE Filippo            2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                          Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Rana Maschi Amatori 20  
 
  1. BASILICO Davide         2002 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             41.80 
  2. FRANCONI Mattia Giacomo 2000 DDS SSD                                                            54.50 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Seniores  
 
  1. MACOR Alice             2004 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              56.50 
  2. MOTTA Linda Maria       2004 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.90 
  3. MATTUSI Anna Ester      2004 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.05.20 
  4. BARBIERI Martina        2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.30 
  5. TETE Sara               2003 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.50 
  6. GUGLIELMETTI Giorgia    2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.07.50 
  7. COVA Elena              2004 DDS SSD                                                          1.20.20 
     MOREA Giorgia           2004 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                    Squal. N 
                                                                                                                  () 
     GRECCHI Rebecca         2004 DDS SSD                                                           Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Rana Maschi Seniores  
 
  1. GIAMMARINO Francesco    2004 DDS SSD                                                            54.90 
  2. FREDDI Tommaso          2004 DDS SSD                                                            57.50 
  3. BERETTA Nicolo'         2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.00.20 
  4. PINOTTI Andrea Olindo   2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.70 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Cadetti  
 
  1. MERONI Greta            2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                56.20 
  2. BIGNAMI Alessandra      2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             58.10 
  3. MANCINI Sofia           2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             58.80 
  4. SPIALTINI Martina       2005 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.00.50 
  5. MORICO Isabella         2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.01.30 
  6. MILANO Marta            2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.05.30 
  7. CASAGLI Silvia          2006 DDS SSD                                                          1.06.60 
  8. RIGLIETTI Giulia        2005 DDS SSD                                                          1.07.40 
  9. CEOL Viviana            2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.07.70 
 10. BOSI Marta              2006 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            1.09.40 
 11. BATTAGLIA Irene         2006 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.16.70 
     ANTONELLI Federica Ales 2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                            Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 



              50 m Rana Maschi Cadetti  
 
  1. DE LUCA Pietro Mario Mi 2005 DDS SSD                                                            51.60 
  2. CECCHINI Bernardo Andre 2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             52.80 
  3. STRINGHETTI Paolo       2006 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              54.10 
  4. MANSELLA Dennis         2006 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       57.00 
  5. DE VITIS Mirko          2006 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       58.20 
  6. SURIANO Leonardo        2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                59.40 
  7. CECCONI Mattia          2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.70 
  8. CORDISCO Gianluca       2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.00.70 
  9. LOVISOLO Giacomo        2005 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                            1.01.50 
 10. TURNER Leonardo Giovann 2006 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.04.40 
 11. GRECO Federico          2006 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.11.00 
 12. CARUGATI Andrea         2006 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.11.40 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Amatori 20  
 
  1. KRACHLER Ludovico       2000 DDS SSD                                                            45.10 
  2. NEGRI Alberto           2002 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             49.90 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Seniores  
 
  1. STRIGIOTTI Giulia       2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             54.60 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Seniores  
 
  1. BASSINO Guglielmo       2004 DDS SSD                                                            41.80 
  2. BRESCIANI Alessandro    2003 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             43.10 
     MARCHESI Simone         2003 DDS SSD                                                            43.10 
  4. BICEGO Loris            2004 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                              43.40 
     GARBIN Jacopo           2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             43.40 
  6. STELLA Simone           2004 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             48.40 
  7. BORJAS Gianluca         2003 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     00000 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Cadetti  
 
  1. FLANAGAN Aideen Adriana 2005 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                          48.00 
  2. BULGARELLI Martina      2006 GSL 1972 ASD                                                       53.80 
  3. BRATU Helene            2006 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             56.00 
  4. DE LA FOREST DE DIVONNE 2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.20 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Cadetti  
 
  1. STURARO Matteo          2005 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             46.20 
  2. PILOTTO Stefano         2005 DDS SSD                                                            50.80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 POMERIGGIO 
 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Allievi  
 
  1. MONTI Elizabeth         2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                   57.30 
  2. PIZZOFERRATO Caterina   2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             59.90 
  3. FERRETTI Sofia          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.01.00 
  4. GUGGINO Margherita      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.01.70 
  5. COZZI Emma Artemisia Io 2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.20 
  6. ZAPPATERRA Anna         2011 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.02.60 
  7. POLTRONIERI Carlotta    2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.70 
  8. ASMAELLY VARGAS Camilla 2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.04.00 
  9. FABOZZI Giada           2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.04.10 
 10. SCHIAVON Matilde        2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.05.10 
 11. CAROZZI Ginevra         2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.05.50 
 12. FANIZZI Melissa         2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.05.80 
 13. GUERRA Noemi            2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.60 
 14. ZAMBOTTO Greta          2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                 1.06.70 
 15. GUZZETTI Giulia         2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                         1.08.30 
 16. CRIVELLI Chiara         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.08.50 
 17. SIGNORELLI Giulia       2011 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.08.70 
 18. DJAMA Camilla           2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                     1.09.40 
 19. MENDOZA Kyla            2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.09.70 
 20. BALZANI Adele           2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.11.90 
 21. MESSINA Nicole          2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.12.90 
 22. GUZZETTI Emma           2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                         1.13.30 
 23. BONERA Zoe              2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.13.70 
 24. RANDAZZO Cecilia        2012 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.13.80 
 25. CHAHMI Rayhana          2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.15.30 
 26. MOSCA Sofia             2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                 1.15.70 
 27. LISCIA Eva              2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.16.00 
 28. SALA Eleonora           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.17.90 
 29. GUADALUPI Nina          2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.18.80 
 30. D'ETTORRE Alice         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.22.90 
 31. BULIGA Flavia           2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.23.50 
 32. FOLCHI Luz Marina       2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.27.50 
     CITTERIO Sara           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                               Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
     FERRANTE Iris           2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                            Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Allievi  
 
  1. MISSINEO Andrea         2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                       50.50 
  2. BONATTI Marco           2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                       54.40 
  3. MARCONI Francesco       2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                             56.90 
  4. SIRONI Pietro           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.80 
  5. COLOMBO Gregory         2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                     59.80 
  6. OGGIONI Patrick         2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.00.40 
  7. DENEVI Gabriele         2011 GSL 1972 ASD                                                     1.00.90 
  8. SACCHI Tommaso          2011 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.01.00 
  9. PLATZGUMMER Riccardo Ia 2011 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.01.80 
 10. SANTANGELO Ludovico     2011 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.02.30 
 11. GORDINI Martin          2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.02.60 
 12. FIOROTTO Andrea Maria   2011 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.03.90 
 13. SANGINETO Daniele       2012 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.04.10 
 14. DOTTI Francesco Enrico  2012 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                         1.05.10 
 15. GRASSO Leonardo         2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.05.30 
 16. MONTINI Federico        2012 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.05.70 
 17. FIORENTINO Diego        2011 DDS SSD                                                          1.05.80 
     RODRIGUEZ TURIN Daniele 2011 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                         1.05.80 
 19. BELLONI Jacopo          2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.60 
 20. ROMEO Francesco         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.06.80 
 21. GUERRINI Marco          2012 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                               1.07.40 
 22. CAROZZO Matteo Andrea   2012 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.08.60 
 23. VANTAGGIATO Gabriele    2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.09.00 
 24. TOMASONI Federico       2012 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.16.00 
 25. SARACCHI Roberto Domeni 2012 QSWIM SSD A RL                                                   1.18.00 
     AMORE Mattia            2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                      Squal. R 
                                                                                                                  () 
              50 m Rana Femmine Allievi  
 
  1. BALLABIO Eleonora       2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                 1.08.80 
  2. BOTTARI Francesca       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.09.10 
  3. TEARDO Giulia           2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.10.00 
  4. SAINI Giulia            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.12.00 



  5. SCALMANI Sofia Maria    2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.13.80 
  6. FOSSATI Matilde Maria   2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.14.20 
  7. MONCADA Viola           2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.15.10 
  8. GHILARDI Alice          2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.16.70 
  9. FOGLIARO Nina           2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.17.90 
 10. FASOLINI Elena          2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.20.80 
     MARZIALE Giulia         2012 GSL 1972 ASD                                                     1.20.80 
 12. D'AQUINO Gaia           2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.20.90 
 13. RIPAMONTI Carlotta Mari 2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.21.00 
 14. PIENZI GOULART Chiara   2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.21.30 
 15. SAVA Asia               2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.23.60 
 16. PIANA Sveva Linda       2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.26.00 
 17. MARRANO Letizia         2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.26.50 
 18. MATONTI Carlotta        2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.28.60 
 19. BASSANI Cristina        2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.31.00 
 20. BERTOLI Elena Gabriella 2012 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                        1.31.80 
 21. MANDICA Matilde         2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                 1.35.70 
 22. PASSERINI Martina       2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.36.30 
 23. FREDIANI Giulia         2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.36.70 
 24. MARNATI Beatrice Maria  2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.41.80 
 25. MONTICINI Vittoria      2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.45.30 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Allievi  
 
  1. DEIDDA Alessandro       2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.09.00 
  2. MEREGALLI Angelo        2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.09.20 
  3. ALLEGRANZA Tommaso      2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.09.90 
  4. LA BARBERA Giuseppe Eli 2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                     1.10.50 
  5. CAPOFERRO RONCHETTA And 2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.12.30 
  6. MASSARDI Giorgio        2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.15.00 
  7. FUMAGALLI Gregorio      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.17.20 
  8. CATTANEO Nicolo'        2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                 1.18.20 
  9. SFRISI Giovanni         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.18.40 
 10. AGOGLITTA Filippo       2011 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                   1.20.40 
 11. SCOGNAMIGLIO Andrea     2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.21.40 
 12. SANGALLI Morvan         2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                                 1.22.00 
 13. PANICHI Tommaso         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.27.30 
 14. DE GAETANO Massimo      2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.28.80 
 15. TON Jason               2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.32.10 
 16. PASQUALE Noah Christian 2012 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                     1.35.00 
 17. LANZETTA Diego          2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.43.70 
 18. CAMPISI Matteo          2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           1.45.80 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Allievi  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. CALANDRINO Matilde      2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                           58.20 
  2. DI BRISCO Elena         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.07.30 
  3. GANDINI Carlotta Lucia  2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.09.50 
  4. MARCENARO Matilde       2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.12.50 
  5. TREZZI Stella           2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.18.20 
  6. DE SALVE Matilde        2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.18.80 
  7. STORELLI Giulia Maria D 2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.21.10 
  8. BERTOLDINI Cleo         2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.26.40 
  9. PELLEGRINI Giulia       2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.34.60 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Allievi  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VOLPE Edoardo           2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              59.30 
  2. FOTI Diego              2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.13.40 
  3. CANZI Riccardo          2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.14.60 
  4. COMI Pietro Vinicio     2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.19.50 
 
              Prova Didattica 2 Femmine Allievi  
 
  1. DI BRISCO Elena         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.18.40 
  2. BALLABIO Eleonora       2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.20.00 
  3. GUGGINO Margherita      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.21.20 
  4. CALANDRINO Matilde      2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.26.10 
  5. BOTTARI Francesca       2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.27.60 
  6. FERRETTI Sofia          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.31.50 
  7. SAINI Giulia            2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.31.80 
  8. PIZZOFERRATO Caterina   2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.32.30 
  9. FOSSATI Matilde Maria   2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.32.40 
 10. FOGLIARO Nina           2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.34.30 
 11. RIPAMONTI Carlotta Mari 2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.37.50 



 12. SAVA Asia               2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.38.00 
 13. MARCENARO Matilde       2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.38.80 
 14. PELLEGRINI Giulia       2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.39.40 
 15. ZAMBOTTO Greta          2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.41.80 
 16. TREZZI Stella           2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.43.10 
 17. MOSCA Sofia             2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.43.60 
 18. DE SALVE Matilde        2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.46.40 
 19. MANDICA Matilde         2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.52.80 
 20. MONTI Elizabeth         2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.53.70 
     SCHIAVON Matilde        2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.53.70 
 22. BASSANI Cristina        2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.58.00 
 23. SALA Eleonora           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        2.01.50 
 24. CITTERIO Sara           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        2.03.00 
     PIANA Sveva Linda       2012 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                      Non part. 
 
              Prova Didattica 2 Maschi Allievi  
 
  1. ALLEGRANZA Tommaso      2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.21.60 
  2. DEIDDA Alessandro       2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                               1.21.80 
  3. VOLPE Edoardo           2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.21.90 
  4. BONATTI Marco           2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                               1.22.30 
  5. MEREGALLI Angelo        2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.22.70 
  6. FUMAGALLI Gregorio      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.24.20 
  7. SFRISI Giovanni         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.25.00 
  8. MASSARDI Giorgio        2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.25.40 
  9. AMORE Mattia            2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                               1.27.10 
 10. LA BARBERA Giuseppe Eli 2012 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                               1.29.90 
 11. SCOGNAMIGLIO Andrea     2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.32.40 
 12. CATTANEO Nicolo'        2012 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.32.70 
 13. SIRONI Pietro           2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.34.90 
 14. CANZI Riccardo          2012 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                        1.35.50 
 15. SANGALLI Morvan         2011 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                           1.40.80 
 16. MISSINEO Andrea         2011 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                               1.41.30 
 17. PANICHI Tommaso         2011 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                     1.54.60 
 
              25 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti  
 
  1. TARZIA Erica            2015 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           36.60 
  2. TOMA Alessia Maria      2015 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             40.10 
  3. BUTTA' Valeria Maria    2015 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       40.20 
  4. ROMITI Giorgia          2015 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                           48.00 
  5. COMELLI Thea            2015 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 53.90 
 
              25 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti  
 
  1. PELO Luca               2015 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 37.60 
  2. FRIGIONE Federico       2015 DDS SSD                                                      44.50 
  3. PALEARI Elia            2015 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             46.90 
  4. CHITANU Daniele         2015 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 56.30 
 
              25 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti  
 
  1. BERNUCCI Bianca         2015 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    39.90 
  2. GIANNONI Elena          2015 DDS SSD                                                      40.60 
  3. BREDICE Ilenia          2015 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                           41.00 
  4. BELLUSCHI Camilla       2015 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             46.60 
  5. LATRONICO Chiara        2015 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           51.60 
  6. DELL'ARIA Matilde       2015 DDS SSD                                                      51.80 
  7. FIORINO Sofia           2016 DDS SSD                                                      54.80 
  8. BRUNO Lara              2015 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                           56.00 
 
              25 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti  
 
  1. BOLLATI Francesco       2015 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           55.30 
  2. LIETTI Federico         2015 GSL 1972 ASD                                               1.01.90 
 
              25 m Stile libero Femmine Giovanissimi  
 
  1. CICOGNINI Diana         2013 GSL 1972 ASD                                                 27.70 
  2. SIRONI Giulia           2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                          28.40 
  3. MISSINEO Viola          2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 28.60 
  4. ATZEI Sophie            2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        29.30 
  5. SALA Arianna            2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             29.40 
  6. MATRONE Teresa Aurora   2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 29.90 
  7. ORTIZ TURIN Sofia       2013 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                     30.00 



  8. VIRGA Emma              2013 GSL 1972 ASD                                                 30.60 
  9. CORRICELLI Nicole Giuli 2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                              32.00 
 10. DI STASI Ludovica       2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                              32.60 
 11. SPINONI Irene           2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    32.70 
 12. BOSCHINI Aurora         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 33.00 
 13. FONTANA Giulia          2014 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                          33.60 
 14. CESARI Cloe             2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           33.90 
 15. PERA Vittoria           2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    34.50 
 16. BALLABIO Sveva          2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             35.50 
 17. SPIAGGIA Martina        2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    35.60 
 18. DIMITRIJEVIC Sofia Mari 2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    35.90 
 19. FARINA Lucia            2014 OLONA 1894 SSD                                               36.10 
     PICARDI Gemma           2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                              36.10 
 21. DENEVI Elena            2014 GSL 1972 ASD                                                 36.20 
 22. BARGIGIA Viola          2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        36.40 
 23. COLOMBI Alice           2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           36.50 
     MILETTO Tea             2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       36.50 
 25. VESCIA Alessia          2014 GSL 1972 ASD                                                 36.60 
 26. ROSATI Agata            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       37.10 
 27. BRAMBILLA Arianna       2013 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                     37.30 
 28. JONGHI LAVARINI Margher 2014 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    37.50 
 29. VANONI Amanda Chloe     2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 37.60 
 30. CESARI Rebecca          2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           37.80 
 31. LA PIETRA Alessia       2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 38.70 
 32. PROCINO Alice           2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             39.40 
 33. CAPUANO Beatrice        2014 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       39.60 
 34. LICCHELLO Irene         2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    41.20 
 35. CIBINETTO Maja          2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             42.10 
 36. ALIBERTI Asia           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 42.30 
 37. VENDITTI Gioia          2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           42.40 
 38. VAILATI Micaela         2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           44.20 
 39. CAMIGLIANO Linda Velia  2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        44.80 
 40. PRATOLONGO Martina      2014 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    45.40 
 41. LAURIA Ludovica         2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             47.30 
 42. MORTARI Emma            2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           47.90 
 43. SALVATI Sveva Judith    2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           48.20 
 44. AMPARO DE LA GUARDA Aly 2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             53.10 
 45. STUMPO Olivia           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 57.00 
 46. MACHADO VALDIVIA Keythl 2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 59.50 
 47. PIGAZZA Stella          2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                               1.02.80 
 48. DE FURIA Maila          2014 GSL 1972 ASD                                               1.05.00 
     RIFAY Sina              2014 GSL 1972 ASD                                               1.05.00 
 
              25 m Rana Femmine Giovanissimi  
 
  1. LAUDADIO Noemi          2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 33.50 
  2. BELOTTI Chiara          2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             36.00 
  3. CALIN Aida Stefania     2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 36.20 
  4. SFRISI Micol            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       37.30 
  5. BOZZON Rebecca          2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             38.00 
  6. CIPRIANI Beatrice       2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 39.50 
  7. FERRARO Giulia          2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       39.80 
  8. GOZZI Lavinia           2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                              40.10 
  9. ALESSE Alice            2014 DDS SSD                                                      41.70 
 10. CANTU' Giorgia          2014 DDS SSD                                                      42.40 
 11. TOMADA Lisa             2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 42.80 
 12. POMPEO Monica           2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           43.00 
 13. GRIONI Ludovica         2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       43.60 
 14. BANDERA Michelle Giorgi 2014 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    44.60 
 15. BAVA Sveva              2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        45.30 
 16. PUGLISI Erica           2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 46.90 
 17. ROSA Emma               2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 47.10 
 18. COMELLI Maya            2013 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 47.70 
 19. CASTRUCCI Camilla       2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           49.30 
 20. DAVERIO Anna            2014 DDS SSD                                                      49.60 
 21. CAROTENUTO Serena       2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           49.90 
 22. GANGALE Greta           2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       51.00 
 23. CHINOSI Zoe             2014 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    51.10 
 24. PARIHUAMAN TRILLO Nicol 2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 51.50 
 25. GUADALUPO Zoe           2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    51.80 
 26. FURLANI Melissa         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 53.30 
 27. SCUDERI Vittoria        2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    55.00 
 
 



              100 m Misti Femmine Giovanissimi  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. LAUDADIO Noemi          2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.01.20 
  2. BELOTTI Chiara          2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.04.60 
  3. SFRISI Micol            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.06.80 
  4. ATZEI Sophie            2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                          1.07.90 
  5. CALIN Aida Stefania     2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.08.20 
  6. MISSINEO Viola          2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.08.60 
  7. CORRICELLI Nicole Giuli 2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                                1.11.00 
  8. ALESSE Alice            2014 DDS SSD                                                        1.11.30 
  9. SIRONI Giulia           2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.12.30 
 10. BOZZON Rebecca          2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.12.80 
 11. CANTU' Giorgia          2014 DDS SSD                                                        1.13.20 
 12. TOMADA Lisa             2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.13.90 
 13. MATRONE Teresa Aurora   2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.15.00 
 14. FERRARO Giulia          2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.15.50 
 15. PUGLISI Erica           2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.16.50 
 16. GRIONI Ludovica         2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.16.90 
 17. MILETTO Tea             2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.17.00 
 18. PICARDI Gemma           2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                                1.17.10 
 19. BANDERA Michelle Giorgi 2014 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.17.60 
 20. DI STASI Ludovica       2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                                1.18.80 
 21. GANGALE Greta           2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.19.10 
     SALA Arianna            2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.19.10 
 23. SIDONI Carolina         2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                      1.19.30 
 24. BOSCHINI Aurora         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.21.00 
 25. FONTANA Giulia          2014 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.21.20 
 26. FARINA Lucia            2014 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                 1.21.40 
 27. FURLANI Melissa         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.22.80 
 28. GOZZI Lavinia           2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                                1.24.30 
 29. COMELLI Maya            2013 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.25.10 
 30. DAVERIO Anna            2014 DDS SSD                                                        1.25.30 
 31. ROSATI Agata            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.25.90 
 32. ROSA Emma               2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.26.20 
 33. GUADALUPO Zoe           2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.26.70 
 34. POMPEO Monica           2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                             1.27.00 
 35. LA PIETRA Alessia       2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.27.50 
 36. BALLABIO Sveva          2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.27.80 
 37. VANONI Amanda Chloe     2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.30.30 
 38. CIBINETTO Maja          2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.30.60 
 39. SCUDERI Vittoria        2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.31.80 
 40. PARIHUAMAN TRILLO Nicol 2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.32.70 
 41. PROCINO Alice           2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.33.90 
 42. CAROTENUTO Serena       2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                             1.35.80 
 43. CHINOSI Zoe             2014 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.35.90 
 44. ALIBERTI Asia           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.39.80 
     CIPRIANI Beatrice       2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.39.80 
 46. LAURIA Ludovica         2014 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.45.00 
     CASTRUCCI Camilla       2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                              Squal. V 
                                                                                                                  () 
              25 m Stile libero Maschi Giovanissimi  
 
  1. REALE Giorgio           2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             25.00 
  2. SCHIAVONE Samuele       2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             25.10 
  3. LOPPI Alessandro        2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                          27.00 
  4. ROMAN Robert-vladut     2013 GSL 1972 ASD                                                 27.10 
  5. LUNGHI Andrea           2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           27.80 
  6. TINE' Edoardo           2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                           28.00 
  7. RONSISVALLE Samuele     2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       28.40 
  8. DE PINTO Federico       2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           29.10 
  9. GORLA Federico          2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           29.80 
 10. BIFFI Francesco         2014 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                           30.50 
 11. FUGAZZA Matteo          2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       31.40 
 12. DONGHI Federico         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 31.50 
 13. ROBERTO Diego           2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           31.90 
 14. GAL Tomas Daniel        2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           33.50 
 15. GHEZZI Gregorio         2013 OLONA 1894 SSD                                               34.10 
     SAVOIA Gabriele         2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       34.10 
 17. LENA Giorgio            2014 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       34.30 
 18. PEDRON Riccardo         2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           34.60 
 19. SACCHI Federico         2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 34.80 
 20. LALLA Tito              2014 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       35.10 
 21. NAGGI Thomas            2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           35.40 
 22. SANDOVAL CUBA Sebastian 2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 35.80 



 23. ARGENTI Edoardo Pietro  2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    36.20 
 24. GILARDENGHI Federico    2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    36.40 
 25. MELZI Tommaso           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 37.30 
 26. CRESPI Enea             2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 38.20 
     DI MODUGNO Matteo       2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 38.20 
 28. DEDE' Alessio           2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        38.40 
 29. PISANO Riccardo         2013 SAN GIUSEPPE SSD - ARESE                                     39.00 
     VIMERCATI Matteo        2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           39.00 
 31. FOLIGNO Danny           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 39.70 
 32. DI GRAZIA Claudio       2014 GSL 1972 ASD                                                 40.00 
 33. CAPOZZI Matteo          2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       40.20 
 34. PORRO Andrea            2014 DDS SSD                                                      41.30 
 35. DI CLEMENTE Giacomo Jos 2014 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    41.50 
 36. ABATE Tommaso           2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        42.00 
 37. COLOMBO Edoardo         2014 DDS SSD                                                      42.20 
 38. GORLETTA Leonardo       2014 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           42.90 
 39. CIAVATTINI Filippo      2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    43.00 
 40. NOTARIO Valerio         2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           43.10 
 41. APRICENO Mirko          2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 43.20 
 42. MUGNANO Emanuele        2014 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    44.80 
 43. RUOCCO Davide           2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 45.00 
 44. CERIOTTI Mattia         2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           46.90 
 45. VALENTE Federico        2014 DDS SSD                                                      48.40 
 46. GALANTI Leonardo Alexey 2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    52.80 
 47. SONCINI Alessandro Mass 2014 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                    59.90 
 
              25 m Rana Maschi Giovanissimi  
 
  1. FRASCINO Tommaso Mario  2013 DDS SSD                                                      33.70 
     REDAELLI Thomas         2013 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                            33.70 
  3. BRIGNOLI Andrea         2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                           34.50 
  4. GIANNONI Alessandro     2013 DDS SSD                                                      35.00 
  5. BRUNI Pietro            2014 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                          35.10 
     FABRIZIO Sebastiano     2013 ACQUA13 SSD                                                  35.10 
  7. MERONI Gabriele         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                 35.50 
  8. SOFFIENTINI Lorenzo     2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    35.60 
  9. CAVALLI Diego           2014 OLONA 1894 SSD                                               36.40 
 10. VIVIANI Luca            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       37.40 
 11. PAVAN Giovanni          2014 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                           37.70 
 12. SIRONI Carlo            2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        37.90 
 13. TICOZZI Gabriele Leonar 2013 DDS SSD                                                      38.00 
 14. MICHIELAN Lorenzo       2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                          38.30 
 15. SEVERINI Raffaele       2014 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                          38.90 
 16. PIZZOCRI Emanuele       2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    39.00 
 17. CUPINO Mattia           2014 OLONA 1894 SSD                                               39.50 
 18. INGROSSO Gabriele       2014 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    39.70 
 19. PAROZZI Andrea          2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           40.00 
 20. CHIOVELLI Alessandro    2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           40.30 
 21. DE MARTINO Riccardo     2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 40.50 
 22. SACCHI Mattia           2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 41.40 
 23. BOARO Davide            2013 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           41.50 
 24. PROCOPIO Federico       2014 QSWIM SSD A RL                                               42.00 
     REPOSSI Andrea          2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                           42.00 
 26. SUDATI Ettore           2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                    42.40 
 27. BALESTRA Enea           2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                              43.00 
 28. MINERVA Alessandro Giov 2013 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 43.10 
 29. D'ITRI Edoardo          2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        43.30 
 30. FIDANI Enea             2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                        43.40 
 31. VERDELLI Luca           2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           43.60 
 32. CALCATERRA Giovanni     2013 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           43.70 
 33. DI PIETRO Filippo       2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           43.80 
 34. BUTTA' Francesco Umbert 2013 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                       44.20 
 35. PEREGO Raffaele         2013 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           44.50 
 36. BELLONI Joel            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       44.60 
 37. PELAGALLI Ares          2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                             45.80 
 38. MARONE Giorgio          2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                           47.90 
 39. ESPOSTO Giulio          2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           49.00 
 40. CALLONI Simone          2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                           50.00 
 41. CECCHINI Samuele        2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                           50.50 
     URIARTE RICSE Dylan Ale 2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                           50.50 
 43. VETRUGNO Dario          2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                       51.20 
 44. TIZZONI Ettore          2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 52.30 
 45. NERVETTI Marco          2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                 53.60 
 46. BEVILACQUA Luca         2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                           58.50 



              100 m Misti Maschi Giovanissimi  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. FABRIZIO Sebastiano     2013 ACQUA13 SSD                                                      56.10 
  2. REDAELLI Thomas         2013 H2O SSD - MUGGIO'                                                57.20 
  3. SCHIAVONE Samuele       2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.00.30 
  4. GIANNONI Alessandro     2013 DDS SSD                                                        1.01.30 
  5. BRIGNOLI Andrea         2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                             1.02.30 
  6. MERONI Gabriele         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.02.60 
  7. RONSISVALLE Samuele     2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.03.30 
  8. PAROZZI Andrea          2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                             1.04.40 
  9. PIZZOCRI Emanuele       2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.04.60 
 10. BRUNI Pietro            2014 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.05.20 
 11. BUTTA' Francesco Umbert 2013 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD                                         1.06.50 
 12. CAVALLI Diego           2014 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                 1.07.40 
 13. SOFFIENTINI Lorenzo     2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.07.50 
 14. BOARO Davide            2013 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                             1.07.70 
 15. FRASCINO Tommaso Mario  2013 DDS SSD                                                        1.07.90 
 16. BIFFI Francesco         2014 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                             1.09.90 
     SIRONI Carlo            2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                          1.09.90 
 18. LOPPI Alessandro        2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.10.20 
 19. VIVIANI Luca            2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.10.80 
 20. FIDANI Enea             2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                          1.11.00 
 21. FUGAZZA Matteo          2013 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.11.20 
 22. TICOZZI Gabriele Leonar 2013 DDS SSD                                                        1.11.90 
 23. TINE' Edoardo           2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                             1.12.30 
 24. SEVERINI Raffaele       2014 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.12.50 
 25. INGROSSO Gabriele       2014 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.13.40 
 26. PAVAN Giovanni          2014 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                             1.14.00 
 27. DE MARTINO Riccardo     2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.14.60 
 28. CUPINO Mattia           2014 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                 1.14.70 
 29. SUDATI Ettore           2013 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                      1.15.80 
 30. CHIOVELLI Alessandro    2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                             1.16.00 
 31. MICHIELAN Lorenzo       2013 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                            1.18.80 
 32. ALINONE Jordan          2013 LEONE XIII SPORT SSD - MI                                      1.19.20 
 33. MINERVA Alessandro Giov 2013 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.19.70 
 34. NERVETTI Marco          2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.19.90 
 35. CECCHINI Samuele        2013 NUOTATORI MILANESI                                             1.20.00 
 36. REPOSSI Andrea          2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                             1.21.20 
 37. LENA Giorgio            2014 CENTRO FIN MILANOSPORT                                         1.21.30 
     PELAGALLI Ares          2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.21.30 
 39. VERDELLI Luca           2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                             1.22.00 
 40. SACCHI Mattia           2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.22.20 
 41. DONGHI Federico         2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.23.20 
 42. GHEZZI Gregorio         2013 OLONA 1894 SSD                                                 1.24.50 
 43. DEDE' Alessio           2013 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                          1.24.60 
 44. BALESTRA Enea           2013 SOCIETÃ  88 SSD                                                1.24.70 
 45. FOLIGNO Danny           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.25.40 
 46. MELZI Tommaso           2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.26.40 
 47. ESPOSTO Giulio          2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                             1.26.70 
 48. MARONE Giorgio          2013 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO                                             1.27.40 
 49. CALLONI Simone          2014 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                             1.28.50 
 50. PEREGO Raffaele         2013 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                             1.30.10 
 51. CRESPI Enea             2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.31.00 
 52. APRICENO Mirko          2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.31.60 
 53. ABATE Tommaso           2014 CENTRO FIN LAMPUGNANO                                          1.33.30 
 54. SANDOVAL CUBA Sebastian 2014 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.33.60 
 55. SACCHI Federico         2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.34.00 
 56. URIARTE RICSE Dylan Ale 2013 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                             1.34.10 
 57. RUOCCO Davide           2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                   1.43.70 
 58. DI MODUGNO Matteo       2013 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPO                                   1.47.50 
 59. REALE Giorgio           2013 SPORT ACTIVE SSD                                               1.59.00 
     TIZZONI Ettore          2014 SPORT DREAM CAMPUS TEAM PAVI                                    Squal. R 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
 
 
 


